## THE WILSON COUNTY DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

Wednesday, August 23, 2017 - 9:00 A.M.

## COURTHOUSE ANNEX II 800 TENTH STREET, BUILDING B

Floresville, Texas 78114

Phone: 830-393-8351 Fax: 830-393-8379

- 1. Call to Order Edwin Baker, Chairman
- 2. Discuss and take action on recommendations to Commissioners Court regarding potential revisions to regulations concerning roads in subdivisions
- 3. Adjournment

The Wilson County Development Review Committee reserves the right to go into executive session pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILSON
Received in duplicate originals this
according to law by posting a duplicate original hereof on a bulletin board convenient to the public at Wilson Count
Courthouse for three consecutive days prior to the 18 day of August, 2017.
County Clerk of Wilson County, Texas  Poly County Clerk of Wilson County, Texas  Poly County Clerk of Wilson County, Texas
County Clerk of Wilson County, Texas
County Clerk of Wilson County, Texas  By: Posted time: 10.20 Am
1 × Georgia College
A Committee of the comm